PARTS BOOK

TEILEKATAROG

LIVRE DES PIECES

LIBRO DE REFEREMCIA DE PIEZAS

BFRBIMNY I 2 <EHRMLEE>
ELECTRONIC EYELET BUTTON HOLER <Straight bar tack specification>
ELEKTRONISCHE KNOPFLOCHNAHMASCHINE<Ausfiihrung fiir gerades Riegeinihen>

MACHINE ELECTRONIQUE POUR BOUTONNIERES A OEILLETS
<Spécifications pour point d'arrét droit> -
MAQUINA DE HACER QJALES ELECTRONICA<Especificacién para presillado recto>

R—Y 7y & ZFIRICEELT
1. ZOFRIZ, 199%4E 2 BOF -HicESWTERENA2BOTY,
2. HRREIFELRLICRAETFEINIEBERHD T,

3. ORREBMEESEOAEBRLTED £,
BOSO AHED /S — Y T o 77 & AbRTIERE 1,

Notes for using this parts book
This book was prepared based on information available in February 1996.
. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. This parts book only lists parts for straight bar tack specification.
Refer to this in association with the B980 standard parts book.

by —

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Februar 1996.

. Modelldnderungen sind vorbehalten.

3. Indieser Teileliste sind nur Teile fir die Ausflihrung fiir gerades Riegelnéhen aufgefiihrt.
Verwenden Sie diese Liste zusammen mit der Teileliste flir die Standardausfiihrung der B980.

N o=

Notes sur l'utilisation de ce manuel de piéces détachées

Ce manuel a été fait d’aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Février 1996.

. Les pigces peuvent étre sujettes a des madifications sans préavis.

3. Ce manuel de piéces contient seulement des piéces relatives aux spécifications pour point d’arrét droit.
Consulter ce manuel en association avec ie manuel des pigces standard de la B980.

| (% Y

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia en febrero 1996.

Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin-aviso previo.

3. Este libro de piezas sélo indica las piezas para la especificacién para presillado recto.
Consultar este libro junto con el libro de piezas estandar de la B980.

R =t



F. 3L B{% / Presser foot mechanism /StoffdrickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur/
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

' - -1t -
gl-i—g 812 T 81-7 B 81-10 81-8 8111
LB

81-12

; | 80-11 80-8 80-10 B80-11

118-980-201



F. # TRYMR / Presser foot mechanism /StoffdriickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur /
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY = 4 NAME OF PARTS R
<L1 14-18mm>
80 S40401001 MNFHTF L — FKRIV A 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE {K)(R1) SET
80-2 537644101 1|01 2L1R NEEDLE PLATE (L1){R)
80-4 $35454101 1R/ +4IR18 CLOTH PRESSER (R-18)
<lL2 18-22mm>
80 S40403001 1A+ T 7L —bKR2VY S 2 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (K)(R2) SET
80-2 537646101 108 ) 2 L2R NEEDLE PLATE (L2)R)
80-4 $39930001 HEFEE FASy, CLOTH PRESSER (R-22)
<L3 22-26mm>
80 S40405001 1]#H#T 7L — FKRIVH 2 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (K){R3) SET
80-2 $37648101 178U 1 #13R NEEDLE PLATE {L.3)R)
80-4 $35198001 11X 7+ ¥4 IR26 CLOTH PRESSER (R-26)
<Ll4 26-30mm> '
80 $40407001 1|#H4TFL— FKR4V I 7 5 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (K)}(R4) SET
80-2 $37650101 f[7v 0+ #LAR NEEDLE PLATE {L4)(R}
80-4 $39932001 1R /4 TR30 CLOTH PRESSER (R-30)
80-1 S37729101 1|RAFHYIFL—- FIRY Z CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(R) ASSY
80-1-1 $35316001 Hpravttzax SLIDE BLOCK SUPPQRT PLATE
80-1-2 060020416 2{489 2 Fm2xa SCREW, BIND M2X4
80-3 506696004 2|52 v3%6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
80-5 $35236000 1+ H5HFH %32 _ BENDING WASHER, M3.2
80-6 $35235001 "W 79HIEs CLAMP SUPPORT PIN
80-7 021300302 1332+ b3 NUT, 3 M3
80-8 $35238001 W2 STSanyr CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
80-9 062401016 21F~3ax10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
80-10 535237001 WesFes 34 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
80-11 048050142 2|bx2¥agCs RETAINING RING, C5
80-12 $35234201 1257 Li—R CLAMP LEVER (R)
80-13 018501236 1|P+#HN F5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
80-14 535167001 112377 —~AR CLAMP ARM (R}
80-15 ‘1 014400532 2|7+ 7 F a5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5
80-16 $35347000 1|41 FR CLOTH GUIDE (R)
80-17 _____ | 535326001 | . Vj¥xxym3s ____ | SCREW, M3.5_ _ _ . 4
<Ll 14-18mm>
81 S40402001 14T 7FL— bkL1V I R CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (K)(L1) SET
81-2 37643101 IAVEE TR NEEDLE PLATE (L1}({L)
81-4 35455101 1|X /441118 CLOTH PRESSER {L-18)
<2 18-2Zmm>
81 S40404001 14T T —brL2ZYS SR CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (K}(L2) SET
81-2 537645101 IRIAVEE-1¥]11 NEEDLE PLATE (L2){L)
81-4 539929001 1R/ FHTL-22 CLOTH PRESSER (L-22)
<L3 22-26mm>
81 S40406001 1|4 T FL— b3V Y X CLOTH FRESSER PLATE (K){L3) SET
81-2 $37647101 THsU #2130 NEEDLE PLATE (L3){L)
81-4 S$35197001 1R/ 4 TL-26 CLOTH PRESSER {L-26)
<L4 26-30mm>
81 540408001 HAHTFL— rKklavrre 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (K){L4) SET
81-2 537649101 AV EEITE NEEDLE PLATE (L4)(L)
81-4 539931001 1R/ ¥ 11-30 CLOTH PRESSER (L-30)
81-1 S$37730001 LN E i AV T CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L) ASSY
81-1-1 535316001 1hoavwyyT 14 SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
81-1-2 060020416 2|51 Fmzxa SCREW, BIND M2X4
81-3 506696004 2143 3%3X%6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
81-5 $35236000 M=H5HHx32 BENDING WASHER, M3.2
81-6 $35235001 1257944 CLAMP SUPPORT PIN
81-7 021300302 13y as+y s NUT, 3 M3
81-8 S37712001 WroeToomsy CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
81-9 062401016 2|F~4x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
81-10 $37711001 12575 vy CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
81-11 048050142 2| ATy TaCs RETAINING RING, C5
81-12 $35233201 17327 Lr—L CLAMP LEVER (L)
81-13 018501236 1| 7+E I kX2 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
81-14 535168001 1{75 - FP—AL CLAMP ARM (L}
81-15 014400532 2|F+7HE 24x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5
81-16 535348000 1251 kL CLOTH GUIDE (L)
8117 $35326001 1] X% ¥M35 SCREW, M3.5

118-980-201




L. — =L — /SE{% / Double chain stitch looper mechanism / Doppelkettenstichgreifer/
Mécanisme du boucleur pour point de chainette double / Mecanismo del presilladora de
double cadeneta

| 118-980-309
P. #35d7BRMR / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

118-980-350



L. ZEW/L — /xR / Double chain stitch looper mechanism / Doppelkettenstichgreifer /
Mécanisme du boucleur pour point de chainette double / Mecanismo del presilladora de
double cadeneta

REF.NO. CODE__ |QTY ExAT NAME OF PARTS RV
28 $39927001 1|FErd—HHTI7K HOLDER SUPPORT SHAFT (K)
38 $39924001 | 1|v#4 bA¥IK LOWER THREAD PRESSER (K)
89 $39923001 | 1|2O- K7L~ kK THROAT PLATE (K)
101 $39925001 | 1|y &4 k4T oK BRACKET (K)
104 $39926001 | 1|o%4 rr#TrzK LOWER THREAD PRESSER SPRING (K)
109 $39928001 | 1|y r#5— SET SCREW COLLAR
110 146427001 WP+ rAZT318 SET SCREW, SOCKET M3.18
118-980-309
P . #83hB78RE{% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién
REF.NO. CODE oy £ AT NAME OF PARTS R
13 $40887001 | 1|L—-z7znrxvx FELT SUPPORT
118-980-350



V. BIERAEFR / Power supply equipment mechanism / Stromversorgung /
Mécanisme de I'equipment en alimentation électrique /
Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

540213-000
FavreLALN—RR
STRAIGHT BAR TACKING HARNESS

118-980-515
Z. {FREBR / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios
540662-000
RN — K
SWITCH PANEL SHEET (K)
Al B |[CIDPJEJFJG[H] 1 JJJL Pi]|P2[P3Pa
1000 1 2 3 m AH - * + + d+
= = Vi
200013 | o | tm - | Em (T wiE—E—%"-
HEE RERR BLES (
OA SPEED OB EYELET OC LENGTH
PATTERN
_ v A
| BRI 1=, Jos 1 4 BBy F I il
! - Op Tacking- QE Tackng- OF STITCH l__) !__l
! LENGTH STITCHES PITCH
R BT
o SELECT ENTER
i AR 2N ARGIERIE
Oa . OF OH CUTTING Ol KNIFE —_I T
STITCHES SPACE POSITION ) ! !
118-980-910




58| /AINDEX/VERZEICHIS/

INDEX/INDICE
CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NQ, Page
506696004 F -80-3 2 060020416 F-80-1-2 2
F -81-3 2 F -81-1-2 2
535167001 F -80-14 2 062401016 F -809 2
535168001 F -8i-14 2 F -819 2
535197001 F -81-4 2 146427001 L -110 4
535198001 F -804 2
$35233201 F-81-12 2
$35234201 F -80-12 2
$35235001 F -80-6 2
F -81-6 2
535236000 F -80-5 2
F -815 2
535237001 F -80-10 2
535238001 F -80-8 2
$35316001 F -80-1-1 2
F -81-1-1 2
535326001 F -80-17 2
F -81-17 2
535347000 F -80-16 2
535348000 F -81-16 2
535454101 F -804 2
535455101 F -81-4 2
537643101 F -81-2 2
$37644101 F -80-2 2
$37645101 F -81-2 2
$37646101 F -80-2 2
537647101 F -81-2 2
537648101 F -80-2 2
537649101 F -81-2 2
537650101 F -80-2 2
$37711001 F -81-10 2
$37712001 F -81-8 2
$37729101 F -80-1 2
537730001 F-81-1 2
539923001 L -89 4
539924001 L -38 4
539925001 L -101 4
539926001 L -104 4
539927001 L -28 4
539928001 L -109 4
539929001 F -81-4 2
539930001 F -80-4 2
539931001 F -81-4 2
539932001 F -804 2
540213000 v 5
540401001 F -80 2
540402001 F -81 2
540403001 F -80 2
540404001 F -81 2
540405001 F -80 2
S40406001 F -81 2
540407001 F -80 2
540408001 F -81 2
540662000 Z 5
540887001 P -13 4
014400532 F -80-15 2
F -81-15 2
018501236 F  -80-13 2
F -81-13 2
021300302 F -80-7 2
F -81-7 2
048050142 F -80-11 2
F__-81-11 2




an

=

N=ITy
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

JSY-TRRREt
BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD.
T467 e ETMEEEAER1T B 1818 TEL(052)824-2392

Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in Japan / Imprime au Japon / Impreso en Japon

118-980
$96980-021
1996.02 HD





